.cat Registry

May 2008
monthly report

punt

Fundacié puntCAT
¢/ Carme, 47
08001 Barcelona
www.domini.cat
info@domini.cat

D TLD SPOMSOR

May 2008 .cat Registry monthly report


http://www.domini.cat/
mailto:info@domini.cat

May 2008 .cat Registry monthly report



Table of contents

0. EXCCULIVE SUMIMIATY ... .eeeuiieeiieeeiiieeeieeesteeesteeesseeessseeessseeensseeensseeesseesnsseesssseesssseeeessssnssssseeeeeans 3
1. Accredited Re@IStrar StatUs.........cccuieiuieiiieiieeie ettt ettt ettt e et e e eebeeeeennaaeeas 4
2. TLD ZONE f11€ QCHIVITY...ueeeeviieeiieeeiieeeieeeeieeeetee ettt e et e e et e e st eesateeessseeessseeessaesnsseesssseesssneeeeeans 4
3. Completed System Software Releases...........cocuieriieriieiiiiiieiieeieeieese e e 5
4. Service Level AGIEEIMENT.........cciiuiieiiiieiiieeciee ettt e ettt e et e e et eesaeeesateeessaeeesaaaeeaseennsssneeeeeans 5
5. WHOIS SEIVICE ACHIVILY . .eietieiiieiiieitieiie ettt ettt ettt e steeteesteeesbeessaeenseessseesseessnesnseenseesnseenes 5
6. Total number of transactions by subcategory by month............ccccceveviieeiiiieiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 6
7. Daily tranSaction TANZE..........ccueerueeruieeitienieeiteestieeteestteeteesteeeeseesseesseenseessseenseessseenseessseensseeesnnes 6
8. Per-RegisStrar aCtiVIty T@POTT......uvieiiieeiiieeeiieeciee et ee ettt e et e e et e e st e e s aeeesteeessaeeeeeeesnnssneaaeesennnns 6

0. Executive summary

As required by the Registry Agreement between the Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and
Numbers (ICANN) and Fundacié puntCAT (.cat Registry), this first report provides an overview of
puntCAT activity for May 2008.

The information is primarily presented in table and chart format with explanations as deemed

necessary. Information is provided in the order as set forth in Appendix 4 of the Registry

Agreement.

May 2008 .cat Registry monthly report 3



1. Accredited Registrar Status

Table 1 displays the current number and status of the ICANN accredited registrars on report's date.
The registrars are grouped into three categories:

1. Operational registrars: Those who have authorized access into the Sponsor’s registry
system for processing domain name registrations.

2. Registrars in the Ramp-up Period: Those who have received a password to access the
puntCAT operational test and evaluation (OT&E) environment. The OT&E environment
is provided to allow registrars to develop and test their systems with the puntCAT registry
system.

3. Registrars in the Pre-Ramp-up Period: Those who have been sent information by

puntCAT, but have not yet executed the Registry Confidentiality Agreement and/or have
not yet submitted a completed Registrar Information Sheet.

Table 1. Accredited Registrar Status on report's date.

Status Previous month May '08
Operational 15 16
Ramp-up 4 4
Pre-ramp-up 3 10
TOTAL 22 30

2. TLD Zone file activity

This section states the total number of zone file access passwords for bulk access to the zone files
for .cat TLD.

When Petitions Passwords
Previous months 7 6
May 2008 1 0
TOTAL 8 6

May 2008 .cat Registry monthly report 4



3. Completed System Software Releases

None.

4. Service Level Agreement.

This section states the level of agreement per service specified in Appendix 7, Section 7.

Service Time
Service Availability-SRS 6,25 minutes
Service Availability-Nameservers 0 minutes
Service Availability-Whois 0 minutes
Planned Outage Duration- SRS 0 minutes
Planned Outage Duration-Nameservers 0 minutes
Planned Outage Duration-Whois 0 minutes
Extended Planned Outage Duration-SRS 0 minutes

Extended Planned Outage Duration-Nameservers 0 minutes

Extended Planned Outage Duration-Whois 0 minutes

Processing time- Add, Modify, Delate of all objects 99,95% < 3 seconds

Processing time- Query Domain 99,995%< 1.5seconds (check + info)
99,995%<1.5seconds(check)
99,995% <1,5 seconds (info)

Update Frequency- Nameserver every hour

Update Frequency- Whois every 20-25 sec.

5. Whois Service Activity

This section states the number of Whois domain queries during the reporting month including also
the number of extensive search Whois queries.

Month Whois queries
May 448.604

May 2008 .cat Registry monthly report 5



6. Total number of transactions by subcategory by month

This section states the total number of transactions during the reported month, in the following
subcategories: adds, deletes, modifies, checks, renews, transfers, restores.

Total number of transactions (payload and epp)

Create Delete Modify Check Renew  Transfer Inquire

Domain 1.504 792 1.935 558.501 704 4754  166.969
Server (Host) 2.310 155 12 - - - 149
Contact 3.416 17 100 404 - --- 5.221

7. Daily transaction range

This section states the number of total daily transactions per month. The range of transaction
volume is shown for each month with the average daily transaction volume.

Total monthly Avg daily transaction Monthly N!opthly
Month . maximum day minimum
transactions volume
volume day volume
May 2008 877.587 28.309 33.541 20.154

8. Per-Registrar activity report

This section is transmitted to ICANN electronically in comma separated format using the following
fields per registrar:

Field # Field Name \ Notes
01 registrar-name registrar's full corporate name
02 iana-id http://www.iana.org/assignments/registrar-ids
03 total-domains total domains under sponsorship
04 total-nameservers total nameservers registered
05 net-adds-1-yr domains successfully added (and not deleted within the add grace period)
06 net-adds-2-yr number of domains successfully registered with an initial term of two years
07 net-adds-3-yr number of domains successfully registered with an initial term of three years
08 net-adds-4-yr etc.
09 net-adds-5-yr "
10 net-adds-6-yr "
11 net-adds-7-yr "
12 net-adds-8-yr "

May 2008 .cat Registry monthly report 6


http://www.iana.org/assignments/registrar%1Eids

13 net-adds-9-yr "
14 net-adds-10-yr "
15 net-renews-1-yr domains renewed either automatically or by command (and not deleted within
the renew grace period)
16 net-renews-2-yr number of domains successfully renewed with a new renewal period of two
years
17 net-renews-3-yr number of domains successfully renewed with a new renewal period of three
years
18 net-renews-4-yr etc.
19 net-renews-5-yr "
20 net-renews-6-yr "
21 net-renews-7-yr "
22 net-renews-8-yr "
23 net-renews-9-yr "
24 net-renews-10-yr "
25 transfer-gaining- transfers initiated by this registrar that were ack'd by the other registrar — either
successful by command or automatically
26 transfer-gaining- transfers initiated by this registrar that were n'acked by the other registrar
nacked
27 transfer-losing- transfers initiated by another registrar that this registrar ack'd — either by
successful command or automatically
28 transfer-losing-nacked @ transfers initiated by another registrar that this registrar n'acked
29 transfer-disputed-won = number of transfer disputes in which this registrar prevailed
30 transfer-disputed-lost = number of transfer disputes this registrar lost
31 transfer-disputed- number of transfer disputes involving this registrar with a split or no decision
nodecision
32 deleted-domains- domains deleted within the add grace period
grace
33 deleted-domains- domains deleted outside the add grace period
nograce
34 restored-domains domain names restored from redemption period
35 restored-noreport total number of restored names for which the registrar failed to submit a restore
report
-eof-

May 2008 .cat Registry monthly report 7



JA-G-smauai-pu

o

30

31

JA-p-smauai-au

o

JA-g-smauai-pu

o

JA-g-smauai-}pu

o

16

27

JA-T-smauai-pu

o

21
115

678

44
253

296

1412

JA-QT-sppe-19u

o

1

JA-g-sppe-1au

o

JA-g-sppe-19u

o

JA-£-sppe-1au

o

JA-9-sppe-19u

o

JA-g-sppe-1au

o

JA-p-sppe-19u

o

JA-g-sppe-1au

o

JA-z-sppe-19u

o

10

16

JA-T-sppe-1au

-~

16
217

316

48

42
135

783

SJanlasaweu-|ejoy

(o)}

93
5972

50

2837

170
193
2125

39
11

14

11521

sujewop-|e30}

740
5331

266

23
13433

941
2074
6833

59

19

29739

pi-eue

601
247
379

106
1257

76
1262

140
696

151

13
292
455

111

ICANN statistics:

registrar-name
Domaine.fr
Active24

Arsys

Ascio

Variomedia AG

Nominalia

Dinahosting s.I.
Interdomain
Entorno.es
InterNetX

MelbournelT

MarkMonitor
EnCirca

Secura

Total




1odaiou-paioysal

o

SuleWOp-PaI0}SaI

o

a4

81

125

3oeJSou-surewop-pala|ap

o

17

115

29
137

302

aoesS-sujewop-paja|ap

-~

30

53

56

150

uolsiapou-pajndsip-ajsuesy

o

150|-paindsip-4ajsue.)

o

uom-paindsip-iajsuesy

o

payoeu-3uiso|-1aysuesy

o

|nyssa2ans-3uiso|-1asuey

o

20

43

29

98

paydeu-gujuies-1aysuesy

o

|nyss@2ans-uiuies-1aysuedy

o

21

14
42

98

JA-QT-smauau-1au

o

JA-g-smauai-}pu

o

JA-g-smauai-}pu

o

JA-£-smauai-au

o

J1A-9-smauai-au

o

pi-eue

601
247
379

106
1257

76
1262

140
696

151

13
292
455

111

ICANN statistics:

registrar-name
Domaine.fr
Active24

Arsys

Ascio

Variomedia AG

Nominalia

Dinahosting s.I.
Interdomain
Entorno.es
InterNetX

MelbournelT

MarkMonitor
EnCirca

Secura

Total




	0. Executive summary
	1. Accredited Registrar Status
	2. TLD Zone file activity
	3. Completed System Software Releases
	4. Service Level Agreement.
	5. Whois Service Activity
	6. Total number of transactions by subcategory by month
	7. Daily transaction range
	8. Per-Registrar activity report

