# .cat Registry

# May 2008 monthly report



Fundació puntCAT c/ Carme, 47 08001 Barcelona www.domini.cat info@domini.cat



#### **Table of contents**

0. Executive summary	3
1. Accredited Registrar Status.	
2. TLD Zone file activity	
3. Completed System Software Releases	
4. Service Level Agreement	
5. Whois Service Activity	
6. Total number of transactions by subcategory by month	
7. Daily transaction range	
8. Per-Registrar activity report	

## **0.** Executive summary

As required by the Registry Agreement between the Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers (ICANN) and Fundació puntCAT (.cat Registry), this first report provides an overview of puntCAT activity for May 2008.

The information is primarily presented in table and chart format with explanations as deemed necessary. Information is provided in the order as set forth in Appendix 4 of the Registry Agreement.

#### 1. Accredited Registrar Status

Table 1 displays the current number and status of the ICANN accredited registrars on report's date.

The registrars are grouped into three categories:

- 1. *Operational registrars:* Those who have authorized access into the Sponsor's registry system for processing domain name registrations.
- 2. Registrars in the Ramp-up Period: Those who have received a password to access the puntCAT operational test and evaluation (OT&E) environment. The OT&E environment is provided to allow registrars to develop and test their systems with the puntCAT registry system.
- 3. *Registrars in the Pre-Ramp-up Period:* Those who have been sent information by puntCAT, but have not yet executed the Registry Confidentiality Agreement and/or have not yet submitted a completed Registrar Information Sheet.

Table 1. Accredited Registrar Status on report's date.

Status	<b>Previous month</b>	May '08
Operational	15	16
Ramp-up	4	4
Pre-ramp-up	3	10
TOTAL	22	30

#### 2. TLD Zone file activity

This section states the total number of zone file access passwords for bulk access to the zone files for .cat TLD.

When	<b>Petitions</b>	<b>Passwords</b>
Previous months	7	6
May 2008	1	0
TOTAL	8	6

#### 3. Completed System Software Releases

None.

# 4. Service Level Agreement.

This section states the level of agreement per service specified in Appendix 7, Section 7.

Service	Time
Service Availability-SRS	6,25 minutes
Service Availability-Nameservers	0 minutes
Service Availability-Whois	0 minutes
Planned Outage Duration- SRS	0 minutes
Planned Outage Duration-Nameservers	0 minutes
Planned Outage Duration-Whois	0 minutes
Extended Planned Outage Duration-SRS	0 minutes
Extended Planned Outage Duration-Nameservers	0 minutes
Extended Planned Outage Duration-Whois	0 minutes
Processing time- Add, Modify, Delate of all objects	99,95% < 3 seconds
Processing time- Query Domain	99,995%< 1.5seconds (check + info)
	99,995%<1.5seconds(check)
	99,995% <1,5 seconds (info)
Update Frequency- Nameserver	every hour
Update Frequency- Whois	every 20-25 sec.

# 5. Whois Service Activity

This section states the number of Whois domain queries during the reporting month including also the number of extensive search Whois queries.

Month	Whois queries					
May	448.604					

# 6. Total number of transactions by subcategory by month

This section states the total number of transactions during the reported month, in the following subcategories: adds, deletes, modifies, checks, renews, transfers, restores.

Total number of transactions (payload and epp)

	Create	Delete	Modify	Check	Renew	Transfer	Inquire
Domain	1.504	792	1.935	558.501	704	4.754	166.969
Server (Host)	2.310	155	12				149
Contact	3.416	17	100	404			5.221

## 7. Daily transaction range

This section states the number of total daily transactions per month. The range of transaction volume is shown for each month with the average daily transaction volume.

Month	Total monthly transactions	Avg daily transaction volume	Monthly maximum day volume	Monthly minimum day volume
May 2008	877.587	28.309	33.541	20.154

#### 8. Per-Registrar activity report

This section is transmitted to ICANN electronically in comma separated format using the following fields per registrar:

Field #	Field Name	Notes
01	registrar-name	registrar's full corporate name
02	iana-id	http://www.iana.org/assignments/registrar-ids
03	total-domains	total domains under sponsorship
04	total-nameservers	total nameservers registered
05	net-adds-1-yr	domains successfully added (and not deleted within the add grace period)
06	net-adds-2-yr	number of domains successfully registered with an initial term of two years
07	net-adds-3-yr	number of domains successfully registered with an initial term of three years
08	net-adds-4-yr	etc.
09	net-adds-5-yr	" "
10	net-adds-6-yr	" "
11	net-adds-7-yr	" "
12	net-adds-8-yr	""

13	net-adds-9-yr	""
14	net-adds-10-yr	" "
15	net-renews-1-yr	domains renewed either automatically or by command (and not deleted within the renew grace period)
16	net-renews-2-yr	number of domains successfully renewed with a new renewal period of two years
17	net-renews-3-yr	number of domains successfully renewed with a new renewal period of three years
18	net-renews-4-yr	etc.
19	net-renews-5-yr	" "
20	net-renews-6-yr	" "
21	net-renews-7-yr	" "
22	net-renews-8-yr	" "
23	net-renews-9-yr	" "
24	net-renews-10-yr	" "
25	transfer-gaining- successful	transfers initiated by this registrar that were ack'd by the other registrar – either by command or automatically
26	transfer-gaining- nacked	transfers initiated by this registrar that were n'acked by the other registrar
27	transfer-losing- successful	transfers initiated by another registrar that this registrar ack'd – either by command or automatically
28	transfer-losing-nacked	transfers initiated by another registrar that this registrar n'acked
29	transfer-disputed-won	number of transfer disputes in which this registrar prevailed
30	transfer-disputed-lost	number of transfer disputes this registrar lost
31	transfer-disputed- nodecision	number of transfer disputes involving this registrar with a split or no decision
32	deleted-domains- grace	domains deleted within the add grace period
33	deleted-domains- nograce	domains deleted outside the add grace period
34	restored-domains	domain names restored from redemption period
35	restored-noreport	total number of restored names for which the registrar failed to submit a restore report

-eof-

ICANN statistics:																		
registrar-name	iana-id	total-domains	total-nameservers	net-adds-1-yr	net-adds-2-yr	net-adds-3-yr	net-adds-4-yr	net-adds-5-yr	net-adds-6-yr	net-adds-7-yr	net-adds-8-yr	net-adds-9-yr	net-adds-10-yr	net-renews-1-yr	net-renews-2-yr	net-renews-3-yr	net-renews-4-yr	net-renews-5-yr
Domaine.fr	601	10	9		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Active24	247	_	93		0	0	0	0	_		0	0	0	21	0	0	0	0
Arsys	379	5331	5972	217	10	4	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	115	0	0	0	0
Ascio	106		50	6	0	0		_	_			-	0	3	0	0	0	0
Variomedia AG	1257	23	6	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Nominalia	76	13433	2837	316	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	678	1	0	0	1
Dinahosting s.l.	1262		170		6	3	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	44	5	1	0	0
Interdomain	140	2074	193	42	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	253	5	0	0	0
Entorno.es	696	6833	2125	135	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	296	16	0	3	30
InterNetX	151	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
MelbournelT	13		39	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0
MarkMonitor	292	19	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
EnCirca	455	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Secura	111	8	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total		29739	11521	783	16	7	1	3	0	0	0	0	1	1412	27	1	3	31

ICANN statistics:																	
registrar-name	iana-id	net-renews-6-yr	net-renews-7-yr	net-renews-8-yr	net-renews-9-yr	net-renews-10-yr	transfer-gaining-successful	transfer-gaining-nacked	transfer-losing-successful	transfer-losing-nacked	transfer-disputed-won	transfer-disputed-lost	transfer-disputed-nodecision	deleted-domains-grace	deleted-domains-nograce	restored-domains	restored-noreport
Domaine.fr	601	0					0		-			-			0	0	0
Active24	247	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	4	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
Arsys	379	0	0	0	0	1	21	0	20	0	0	0	0	30	17	0	0
Ascio	106	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	0
Variomedia AG	1257	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Nominalia	76	0	0	0	1	0	14	0	43	0	0	0	0	53	115	44	0
Dinahosting s.l.	1262	0	0	0	0	0	42	0	0	0	0	0	0	56	0	0	0
Interdomain	140	0	0	0	0	0	9	0	2	0	0	0	0	4	29	0	0
Entorno.es	696	0	0	1	7	0	9	0	29	0	0	0	0	5	137	81	0
InterNetX	151	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
MelbournelT	13	0	0	0			1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0
MarkMonitor	292	0	0	0			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0
EnCirca	455	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Secura	111	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total		0	0	1	8	1	98	2	98	2	. 0	0	0	150	302	125	0